Department of Housing and Public Works

Funding Declaration 2016

Community Services Act 2007, section 12

1 Short Title

This declaration may be cited as the Department of Housing and Public Works Funding Declaration 2016.

2 Commencement

This declaration commences on 3 November 2016.

3 Funding

This declaration relates to the following funding provided, or available to be provided, under a program of funding administered by the Department of Housing and Public Works (the funding)-

Homelessness	Dignity First Fund

4 Declaration

The funding is declared to be funding to which the *Community Services Act 2007* applies.

Mick de Brenni MP Minister for Housing and Public Works

3 / 11 / 2016